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Sec. XX 2024 Acts and Resolves No.78, Sec. B.1100 (g)(1), as
amended by 2026 Acts and Resolves No. 27, Sec. E221(b) is
further amended to read:

1. $1,2606;6006 $1,500,000 for three years’ financial support of a
three-phase accreditation process to include Job Task Analysis,
Curriculum Development and Piloting.

EXPLANATION:

Provides an additional $300,000 from the General Fund for the Criminal Justice Council to
complete the contract work of a full curriculum review and development for all police
academy training by IADLEST (International Association of Directors of Law Enforcement
Standards and Training). The contract was reduced from $1,800,000 to the actual cost of
$1,500,000 and is more than halfway completed.



General $$

Fiscal Year 2026 Budget Adjustment Form: Criminal Justice Council

Transp $$

Educat $$

Clean Water $$

Special $$

Glob Commit $$

Federal $$

Int. Service $$

Interdept’l
Transfer $$

All other $$

Total $$

NOTES

Approp #1 [2170010000]: Criminal Justice Council FY 2026 Approp

4,260,265

390,852

4,651,117

Other Changes: (Please insert changes to your base appropriation that 0
occurred after the passage of the FY 2026 budgef]
FY 2026 Other Chang 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total Approp. After FY 2026 Other Changes 4,260,265 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 390,852 0 4,651,117
CURRENT SERVICE LEVEL/CURRENT LAW 300,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 300,000
Personal Services 300,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 300,000
507600 - Other Contr and 3rd Pty Serv 300,000 300,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
Operating Expenses 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
Grants 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
Subtotal of Increases/Decreases 300,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 300,000

Criminal Justice Council FY 2026 Appropriation

4,260,265

390,852

4,651,117

Reductions and Other Changes 0 0 0
FY 2026 Total After Other Changes 4,260,265 390,852 4,651,117
TOTAL INCREASES/DECREASES 300,000 0 300,000

Criminal Justice Council FY 2026 Governor Recommend Budget

Adjustment Act

4,560,265

390,852

4,951,117
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